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Channel Lineup

LIMITED BASIC
3 WMDT (CW)
4,1084 Government Access
5 WBOC (FOX)
6 WBOC (CBS)
7 WMDT (ABC)
8,190 Leased Access
9 WRDE (NBC)
12 QVC
14 HSN
15,1095 Educational 
   Access
17,1481 NASA TV
18,1038 Jewelry TV
22 WCPB (PBS)
88,1052 HSN2
89,283,834,1046 EVINE 
   Live
91 WBAL (NBC)
93,1013 WJZ (CBS)
95 WTTG (FOX)
96 C-SPAN
104 C-SPAN2
184,1067 Jewelry FL
186,550 Xfinity Latino 
   Entertainment Channel
203,1178 WMDT MeTV
204,1173 WRDE CoziTV
207,1165 WBOC Antenna TV
268,1156 WCPB NHK
269,1155 WCPB Kids
286,1421 ION Television
287,1657 Daystar
290,1661 TBN
291 EWTN
294,1682 The Impact 
   Network
295,1655 INSP
401-450 Music Choice
561,1014 WFDC (UNV)
563,1060 WMDO (UMAS)
565,1042 WBOC-LD
568,1032 WGDV-LD
799,1154 WCPB Two HD 
   (PBS)
802,1034 QVC HD
803,1177 WMDT HD (CW)
806,1016 WBOC HD (CBS)
807,1047 WMDT HD (ABC)
808,1018 HSN HD
809,1031 WRDE HD (NBC)
811,1021 WBOC HD (FOX)
812,1022 WCPB HD (PBS)
905,1005 WTTG HD (FOX)
911,1011 WBAL HD (NBC)
941,1128 C-SPAN HD
942,1129 C-SPAN2 HD
945,1668 EWTN HD
1097-1098 Leased Access

KIDS & FAMILY
(INCLUDED IN STANDARD, 
SELECT, SIGNATURE AND SUPER 

DOUBLE AND TRIPLE PLAY 
PACKAGES)

50 TLC
54 Nickelodeon
55 Cartoon Network
56,136 Disney Channel
57 Freeform
61 MTV
69 Hallmark Channel
109 National Geographic 
   Channel
128 Universal Kids
830,1458 Hallmark 
   Channel HD
837,1450 TLC HD
871,1473 National 
   Geographic HD
878,1734 Cartoon 
   Network HD
879,1728 Nickelodeon HD
880,1715 Disney 
   Channel HD
881,1742 Freeform HD
884,1606 MTV HD
935,1707 Universal 
   Kids HD

ENTERTAINMENT
(INCLUDED IN STANDARD, 
SELECT, SIGNATURE AND SUPER 
DOUBLE AND TRIPLE PLAY 
PACKAGES)

37 FX
38 TNT
39 TBS
41 USA Network
42 Lifetime
43 A&E
44 Food Network
45 Bravo
46 HGTV
47 E!
51 Discovery
52 OWN (Oprah Winfrey 
   Network)
53 Animal Planet
58 AMC
62 Comedy Central
63 VH1
64 HISTORY
70 BET
71 TV One
72 truTV
73 Syfy
114 BBC America
119 LMN 
123 Oxygen
149,1757 MoviePlex
157 Hallmark Movies & 
   Mysteries
725 FXX
823,1403 USA Network HD
824,1409 FX HD
825,1404 TNT HD
826,1434 TBS HD

828,1435 Comedy 
   Central HD
829,1411 Syfy HD
831,1402 A&E HD
832,1463 Bravo HD
833,1466 E! HD
835,1455 Lifetime HD
838,1492 HGTV HD
839,1484 Food Network HD
841,1430 truTV HD
842,1410 FXX HD
865,1626 TV One HD
866,1625 BET HD
868,1471 Animal Planet HD
869,1449 Discovery HD
875,1478 HISTORY HD
882,1612 MTV Live HD
886,1607 VH1 HD
889,1405 AMC HD
894,1459 Hallmark Movies 
   & Mysteries HD
895,1456 LMN HD
896,1464 OWN HD (Oprah 
   Winfrey Network)
930,1418 BBC America HD
931,1465 Oxygen HD

SPORTS & NEWS
(INCLUDED IN STANDARD, 
SELECT, SIGNATURE AND SUPER 
DOUBLE AND TRIPLE PLAY 
PACKAGES)

2 The Weather Channel
10 MASN2
16 NBC Sports 
   Mid-Atlantic+
25 FOX News Channel
26 CNN
27 HLN
28 MSNBC
29 CNBC
30 NBC Sports 
   Mid-Atlantic
31 ESPN
32 ESPN2
33 MASN
34 Golf Channel
35 NBC Sports Network
103 Bloomberg TV
105,1130 C-SPAN3
106 FOX Business Network
713,714,1314,1315 BTN 
   Overflow
715 BTN
729 FOX Sports 1
735 Tennis Channel
814,1122 Bloomberg TV HD
815,1102 The Weather 
   Channel HD
816,1112 HLN HD
817,1111 CNN HD
818,1113 MSNBC HD
819,1121 CNBC HD

820,1110 FOX News 
   Channel HD
821,1123 FOX Business 
   Network HD
844,1255 MASN2 HD
845,1251 MASN HD
846,1250 NBC Sports 
   Mid-Atlantic HD
848,1207 NBC Sports 
   Network HD
849,1223 Golf Channel HD
850,1205 ESPN HD
851,1206 ESPN2 HD
855,1313 BTN HD
856,1256 NBC Sports 
   Mid-Atlantic+ HD
857,1208 FOX Sports 1 HD
862,1224 Tennis 
   Channel HD
870,1243 MotorTrend 
   Network
1115 Newsmax TV HD

EXPANDED BASIC
(DIGITAL STARTER INCLUDES 
LIMITED BASIC AND EXPANDED 
BASIC)

2 The Weather Channel
10 MASN2
16 NBC Sports 
   Mid-Atlantic+
25 FOX News Channel
26 CNN
27 HLN
28 MSNBC
29 CNBC
30 NBC Sports 
   Mid-Atlantic
31 ESPN
32 ESPN2
33 MASN
34 Golf Channel
35 NBC Sports Network
37 FX
38 TNT
39 TBS
41 USA Network
42 Lifetime
43 A&E
44 Food Network
45 Bravo
46 HGTV
47 E!
50 TLC
51 Discovery
52 OWN (Oprah Winfrey 
   Network)
53 Animal Planet
54 Nickelodeon
56,136 Disney Channel
57 Freeform
58 AMC
59 TCM
60,1426 TV Land

61 MTV
62 Comedy Central
63 VH1
64 HISTORY
65 Travel Channel
66,179 GSN
69 Hallmark Channel
70 BET
71 TV One
72 truTV
73 Syfy
103 Bloomberg TV
105,1130 C-SPAN3
106 FOX Business Network
109 National Geographic 
   Channel
111 Investigation 
   Discovery
114 BBC America
117 WE tv
119 LMN 
123 Oxygen
128 Universal Kids
149,1757 MoviePlex
157 Hallmark Movies & 
   Mysteries
180,1420 WGN America
189 UP
282,1662 SMILE
288,1664 TBN JUCE TV
297,1663 TBN The Church 
   Channel
599 TBN Enlace
713,714,1314,1315 BTN 
   Overflow
715 BTN
725 FXX
729 FOX Sports 1
735 Tennis Channel
814,1122 Bloomberg TV HD
815,1102 The Weather 
   Channel HD
816,1112 HLN HD
817,1111 CNN HD
818,1113 MSNBC HD
819,1121 CNBC HD
820,1110 FOX News 
   Channel HD
821,1123 FOX Business 
   Network HD
823,1403 USA Network HD
824,1409 FX HD
825,1404 TNT HD
826,1434 TBS HD
828,1435 Comedy 
   Central HD
829,1411 Syfy HD
830,1458 Hallmark 
   Channel HD
831,1402 A&E HD
832,1463 Bravo HD
833,1466 E! HD
835,1455 Lifetime HD
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836,1428 WE tv HD
837,1450 TLC HD
838,1492 HGTV HD
839,1484 Food Network HD
840,1488 Travel 
   Channel HD
841,1430 truTV HD
842,1410 FXX HD
844,1255 MASN2 HD
845,1251 MASN HD
846,1250 NBC Sports 
   Mid-Atlantic HD
848,1207 NBC Sports 
   Network HD
849,1223 Golf Channel HD
850,1205 ESPN HD
851,1206 ESPN2 HD
855,1313 BTN HD
856,1256 NBC Sports 
   Mid-Atlantic+ HD
857,1208 FOX Sports 1 HD
862,1224 Tennis 
   Channel HD
865,1626 TV One HD
866,1625 BET HD
868,1471 Animal Planet HD
869,1449 Discovery HD
870,1243 MotorTrend 
   Network
871,1473 National 
   Geographic HD
875,1478 HISTORY HD
879,1728 Nickelodeon HD
880,1715 Disney 
   Channel HD
881,1742 Freeform HD
882,1612 MTV Live HD
884,1606 MTV HD
886,1607 VH1 HD
887,1457 UP HD
889,1405 AMC HD
890,1755 TCM HD
894,1459 Hallmark Movies 
   & Mysteries HD
895,1456 LMN HD
896,1464 OWN HD (Oprah 
   Winfrey Network)
899,1444 Investigation 
   Discovery HD
924,1425 GSN HD
930,1418 BBC America HD
931,1465 Oxygen HD
935,1707 Universal 
   Kids HD
1115 Newsmax TV HD

DIGITAL PREFERRED
(INCLUDED IN SELECT, 
SIGNATURE AND SUPER DOUBLE 
AND TRIPLE PLAY PACKAGES)

40 Paramount Network
55 Cartoon Network
59 TCM
60,1426 TV Land
65 Travel Channel
66,179 GSN
100 POP
108 Nat Geo WILD
110 Science
112,1480 American Heroes 
   Channel

113 Destination America
115 fyi
116 VICELAND
120,1627 ASPiRE
121,1493 DIY Network
122,1485 Cooking Channel
125,1701 Disney Junior
129,1727 Nicktoons
130 Discovery Family 
   Channel
131,1702 Nick Jr.
132,1729 Nick 2
133,1740 TeenNick
134,1741 STARZ ENCORE 
   Family
135 Disney XD
139,1615 Nick Music
140,1639 MTV2
141,630 MTV TR3s
142,1633 BET Jams
143,1614 MTV Classic
144,1630 BET Soul
145,1619 CMT Music
147,1620 Great American 
   Country (GAC)
150 STARZ ENCORE East
152,1775 STARZ ENCORE 
   Action East
153,1637 Revolt
154,1782 STARZ ENCORE 
   Suspense East
155 Ovation
156,1779 STARZ ENCORE 
   Classic East
158,1777 STARZ ENCORE 
   Black East
160,1784 STARZ ENCORE 
   Westerns East
161,1429 ReelzChannel
162,1417 El Rey
163,1439 Logo
164 IFC
165,1440 SundanceTV East
167,1758 IndiePlex
168,1756 RetroPlex
170,1771 FLIX East
171,1117 BBC World News
172,1766 FX Movie Channel
174,1628 BET Her
175,1114 Newsy Live
181,1497 Discovery Life
194 Smithsonian Channel
284,1708 ION Qubo
567 Galavision
586,1229 Univision 
   Deportes Network
589,1721 Primo TV
591,1722 Kid Central
629,1638 FM
631,1232 NBC Universo
667 TVK24
710 SEC Network
718,1246 TVG
719 ESPNews
728 Outdoor Channel
730 ESPNU
732 CBS Sports Network
733 NFL Network
737,1209 FOX Sports 2
738 MLB Network

739 NHL Network
749 NBA TV
822,1222 Olympic 
   Channel HD
827,1412 Paramount 
   Network HD
840,1488 Travel 
   Channel HD
852,1210 ESPNews HD
853,1301 ESPNU HD
854,1303 CBS Sports 
   Network HD
858,1217 NHL Network HD
859,1219 MLB Network HD
860,1215 NFL Network HD
863,1218 NBA TV HD
864,1236 Outdoor 
   Channel HD
872,1451 Science HD
873,1487 Destination 
   America HD
874,1486 fyi HD
877,1716 Disney XD HD
878,1734 Cartoon 
   Network HD
890,1755 TCM HD
891,1773 STARZ ENCORE 
   East HD
893,1438 IFC HD
913,1321 SEC Network HD
914,1472 Nat Geo WILD HD
915,1477 Smithsonian 
   Channel HD
924,1425 GSN HD
934,1714 Discovery 
   Family Channel HD
940,1427 POP HD
946,1462 Ovation HD
948,1436 VICELAND HD
1118 i24 News HD
1495 Z Living HD

DEPORTES
584,1230 FOX Deportes
585,1231 ESPN Deportes
586,1229 Univision 
   Deportes Network
587 Latin American Sports
631 NBC Universo

XFINITY TV LATINO
141,630 MTV TR3s
562 Univision Alt
564 UniMás Alt
566 Telemundo ALT
567 Galavision
570 CNN en Espanol
571 SUR TV
575 Discovery en Espanol
577 HISTORY en Espanol
579 HITN
584,1230 FOX Deportes
585,1231 ESPN Deportes
586,1229 Univision 
   Deportes Network
587 Latin American Sports
588 Centroamerica TV
590 Disney XD en Espanol
592 BabyFirst Americas - 
   Spanish

593 Discovery Familia
594 Vme Kids
595 CBeebies
597 EWTN en Espanol
599 TBN Enlace
601 Mexicanal
602 Canal 52MX
604 TeleFormula
605 Multimedios
607 Once Mexico
611 WAPA America
612 TV Dominicana
615 Caracol TV
616 Nuestra Tele
617 TV Venezuela
618 TVE Internacional
620 Telefe
621 TV Chile
622 Ecuavisa
623 SUR Peru
625 RC Novelas
626 Pasiones
627 FOX Life
629 FM
631,1232 NBC Universo
637 Video Rola
644 Cine Sony
645 Cine Mexicano
647 Cinelatino
649 ViendoMovies
651 Cinema Dinamita

SPORTS 
ENTERTAINMENT 
PACKAGE
(INCLUDED IN SUPER TRIPLE 
PLAY PACKAGE)

146 CMT
159,1445 Crime & 
   Investigation
176,1479 Military 
   History Channel
712,1302 ESPN 
   GoalLine/Bases Loaded
717,1247 TVG 2
718,1246 TVG
719 ESPNews
728 Outdoor Channel
730 ESPNU
732 CBS Sports Network
733 NFL Network
734 NFL RedZone
736,1237 Sportsman 
   Channel
738 MLB Network
739 NHL Network
749 NBA TV
852,1210 ESPNews HD
853,1301 ESPNU HD
854,1303 CBS Sports 
   Network HD
858,1217 NHL Network HD
859,1219 MLB Network HD
860,1215 NFL Network HD
861,1216 NFL RedZone HD
863,1218 NBA TV HD
864,1236 Outdoor 
   Channel HD
883,1608 CMT HD

PREMIUM CHANNELS
(SHOWTIME AND STARZ 
CHANNELS INCLUDED WITH 
SIGNATURE DOUBLE AND 
TRIPLE PLAY PACKAGES; HBO, 
SHOWTIME, STARZ, CINEMAX 
AND THE MOVIE CHANNELS 
INCLUDED WITH SUPER DOUBLE 
AND TRIPLE PLAY PACKAGES)

300,1802 HBO HD East
301 HBO East
302,1804 HBO2 East
303,1806 HBO Signature 
   East
304,1808 HBO Family East
305,1810 HBO Comedy East
306,1803 HBO West
310,1812 HBO Zone East
311,1814 HBO Latino East
319,1820 CINEMAX HD East
320 CINEMAX East
321,1822 MoreMAX East
322,1821 CINEMAX West
324,1824 ActionMAX East
325,1826 ThrillerMax East
327,1828 MovieMax
328,1834 Max Latino
329,1830 5StarMAX
330,1832 OuterMAX
339,1840 Showtime HD East
340 Showtime East
341,1842 Showtime 2 East
342,1846 Showtime 
   Showcase East
346,1844 Showtime Beyond 
   East
347,1848 Showtime 
   Extreme East
350 The Movie Channel 
   East
351,1860 The Movie 
   Channel HD East
352,1862 The Movie 
   Channel Xtra East
369,1868 STARZ East HD
370 STARZ East
371,1870 STARZ Edge East
372,1872 Starz In Black 
   East
373,1874 STARZ Kids & 
   Family East
374,1876 STARZ Cinema 
   East
375,1878 STARZ Comedy
380,1790 Epix HD (East)
544,1886 Playboy

INTERNATIONAL 
SELECTIONS
652,3250 The Israeli 
   Network
654,3229 Channel One 
   Russia
655,3226 RTN (Russian)
657,3227 Russian Kino
660,3138 CTI Zhong Tian 
   Channel
661,3135 CCTV4
662,3137 Phoenix Info 
   News
663,3139 Phoenix NA
664 EETV Super



668 Non-broadcast (KBS)
669,3195 GMA Pinoy TV
670,3194 The Filipino 
   Channel
674,3290 TV JAPAN
679,3280 RAI 
   International
680,3294 TV5 Monde
682,3293 TV Globo
689,3285 Willow Plus
690 ABP News
691,3287 ZeeTV
694,3289 SET
695,3286 TV Asia
3101 Willow Plus HD
3102 TV Asia HD
3103 ZeeTV HD
3106 SET HD
3109 NDTV 24X7
3110 NDTV (Good)
3180 TV JAPAN HD
3185 Saigon Broadcasting 
   Television Network
3196 GMA Life TV
3203 TV Polonia
3210 Premiere Futebol 
   Clube
3211,3291 Bandeirantes TV
3212 RecordTV Europa HD
3213 TV Globo HD
3216 SIC International
3217 RTPi (Portuguese)
3225 RTVI (Russian)
3228 NTV America
3230 Impact TV
3232 RTR PLAN
3233 ROSSIYA
3234 CTC
3245 ART Network
3260 DW Deutsche +
3265 TV5 Monde HD
3275 Antenna TV
3281 Mediaset Italia
3292 RecordTV

PAY-PER-VIEW
501 iN DEMAND PPV
502 iN DEMAND PPV 7
542,1891 XTSY
543,1893 Juicy
545,1887 Vivid TV
547,1894 TEN
548,1890 Hustler TV
549,1888 Penthouse Block
749 NBA TV
751-760 NBA/MLS PPV
771-784 MLB/NHL PPV
785,1201 iN DEMAND PPV HD
787 NBA/MLS PPV HD
789,1370 iNDEMAND 
   MLB/NHL HD
790,1371 iNDEMAND 
   MLB/NHL 2 HD

863,1218 NBA TV HD
1372-1385 MLB/NHL PPV
1387-1397 NBA/MLS PPV

ON DEMAND
1,199,1000 Xfinity On 
   Demand
151,315,366,499 Movies 
   On Demand
298 Free Movies On Demand
299,1801 HBO On Demand
487,801 HD On Demand
488,901,1751 Free HD 
   Channels On Demand
490,1800 HD Premium 
   Channels On Demand
491 HD Music On Demand
498,540,1885 Adult On 
   Demand
500,1884,1895 PARENTAL
888 Searchlight On Demand
986-987 Searchlight On 
   Demand
989-993 Searchlight On 
   Demand
1750,1880,1899 Movies On 
   Demand
1881,1898 TV On Demand
1882,1897 Music On Demand
1883,1896 SPORTS On 
   Demand

XFINITY INSTANT TV 
LATINO
567 Galavision
570 CNN en Espanol
575 Discovery en Espanol
577 HISTORY en Espanol
592 BabyFirst Americas - 
   Spanish
593 Discovery Familia
594 Vme Kids
626 Pasiones
644 Cine Sony
645 Cine Mexicano
647 Cinelatino
649 ViendoMovies
651 Cinema Dinamita

A subscription to Limited Basic is required to receive video services unless otherwise indicated. TV Box, TV Adapter, CableCARD or compatible customer owned device is required to receive video services. 
Channel lineup for outlets with TV Adapters is same as the primary outlet with the following exceptions: premium channels are not available and only the following HD channels with channel numbers above 
1000 are available: The Weather Channel, Fox News, CNN, HLN, MSNBC, CNBC, Bloomberg, Fox Business, CSPAN, CSPAN2, CSPAN 3, and your local news stations. Except for Limited Basic only customers, 
HD programming requires subscription to HD Technology Fee and HD compatible equipment. Channel lineup subject to change. Additional restrictions may apply. See Services & Pricing card for additional 
information. © 2019 Comcast. All rights reserved.

82992000: �0410;0420

82994100: �0150;0160;0170

For more information visit xfinity.com/support/local-channel-lineup.


